Foundation of Healthcare Technologie Society

321, 322, 323 Somdutt Chamber-2, Bhikaji cama place, New Delhi-110066 Phone-91- 8288004611/91-8447292004 Website: fhts.ac.in

8447292004 Website: fhts.ac.in Registration No.: *S/877/SDM/NW/2012* 





# Foundation of Healthcare Technologies Society

INTERNATIONAL DAY FOR CARE AND SUPPORT 2023

Date: 30/10/2023

Place: Foundation of HealthCare Technologies Society, New Delhi, Delhi

Time: 10:30 am to 11:00 am

Total Participants: 10

Total Female Participants: 9

Foundation of Healthcare Technologies Society

321, 322, 323 Somdutt Chamber-2, Bhikaji cama place, New Delhi

110066

Phone +91- 8527897771, 8447292004 Website: fhts.ac.in

Registration No.: S/877/SDM/NW/2012



## **International Day for Care and Support**

The United Nations General Assembly, in an innovative resolution declared October 29 as International Day of Care and Support. The resolution encourages Member States, the United Nations system, civil society, the commercial sector, academia, and the general public to observe the worldwide day on an annual basis. It recognizes the unequal burden of unpaid care and domestic work on women and girls and emphasizes the importance of addressing these systemic impediments to women's empowerment. As a result, the United Nations has designated this day to promote awareness, strengthen legislation, and increase investments to transform the care economy and advance gender equality.

FHTS commemorated International Day for Care and Support on 30<sup>th</sup> October 2023 at Delhi office with an objective to raise awareness, improve policies, and scale up investments to transform the care economy and advance gender equality.

Obstruction is Opportunit

### **Details**

**Date**:30<sup>th</sup> October 2023

Venue: Foundation of Healthcare Technologies Society, Delhi

Start time: 10:30 AM

**End time:** 11:00 AM

Objective: To raise awareness, improve policies, and scale up investments to transform the care

economy and advance gender equality.

**Team Members:** Bhavya Malhotra, Dr. Mansi Gauniyal, Gunjan Sooden, Shravani Rajkhowa, Ashok Kumar, Sushmi Wilson, Sakshi, Sabhya Juneja, Jyoti Pali, Mansi Gupta



### **Observation:**

- A token of appreciation was given to the support staff at Delhi office of FHTS
- Token of appreciation for their work was given to 1 support staff in Delhi office

### **Foundation of Healthcare Technologies Society**

321, 322, 323 Somdutt Chamber-2, Bhikaji cama place, New Delhi 110066

Phone +91- 8527897771, 8447292004 Website: fhts.ac.in

Registration No.: S/877/SDM/NW/2012



- A beautiful craft by the RISE initiative was presented to them as a token of appreciation
- An informal speech delivered about the importance of celebrating the day.
- The support staff responded that the event kept them motivated to work and dedicated.
- The event helped to maintain the warmth of the relationship between the colleagues to work as a team.



Phone +91- 8527897771, 8447292004 Website: fhts.ac.in

Registration No.: S/877/SDM/NW/2012



# **Photo Gallery**





